Music for the Funeral Liturgy

Our Lady of Grace, Parkton, Maryland

All numbers refer to Gather Comprehensive, 3rd Edition

Mass Ordinary:

Mass of Creation
Celtic Alleluia

Processional:

Psalm:

Amazing Grace

Be Not Afraid

For All the Saints

O God Our Help in Ages Past
Shepherd of Souls

We Walk By Faith

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

Here | Am, Lord

Sing With All the Saints of Glory

Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God

Psalm 25: To You, O Lord

Psalm 103: The Lord is Kind and Merciful
Psalm 116: Our Blessing Cup

Psalm 121: Our Help Comes from the Lord

Offertory:

Center of My Life

God of Day and God of Darkness
Precious Lord, Take My Hand
Unless a Grain of Wheat

| Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
With a Shepherd’s Care

Communion:

Here | Am, Lord

| Have Loved You
Lord, When You Came
One Bread, One Body
Rest Now In Me

Taste and See

Eat This Bread

Eye Has Not Seen

#198 (Holy, Holy, Holy)
#334

#645
#683
#884
#688
#910
#680
#949
#777
#539

#35
#39
#75
#78
#83

#679
#859
#955
#783
#724
#725

#777
#588
#781
#932
#711
#930
#941
#728



Communion (Continued):

Gift of Finest Wheat #940
| Am the Bread of Life #945
Make Me a Channel of your Peace #828
Instrumental
Recessional:

Lord of All Hopefulness #663
O God, Our Help in Ages Past #688
We Shall Rise Again #871
We Walk by Faith #680
Amazing Grace #645
Be Not Afraid #683
How Great Thou Art #578
| Know That My Redeemer Lives #527
On Eagle’s Wings #691
Precious Lord, Take My Hand #955
Sing With All The Saints #539
To Jesus Christ Our Sovereign King #573



