Music for the Funeral Liturgy

Our Lady of Grace, Parkton, Maryland

All numbers refer to Gather Comprehensive, 3rd Edition

Mass Ordinary:	
Mass of Creation	#198 (Holy, Holy, Holy)
Celtic Alleluia	#334
Processional:	
	НС Л Г
Amazing Grace Be Not Afraid	#645
	#683
For All the Saints	#884
O God Our Help in Ages Past	#688
Shepherd of Souls	#910
We Walk By Faith	#680
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus	#949
Here I Am, Lord	#777
Sing With All the Saints of Glory	#539
Psalm:	
Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God	#35
Psalm 25: To You, O Lord	#39
Psalm 103: The Lord is Kind and Merciful	#75
Psalm 116: Our Blessing Cup	#78
Psalm 121: Our Help Comes from the Lord	#83
Offertory:	uc70
Center of My Life	#679
God of Day and God of Darkness	#859
Precious Lord, Take My Hand	#955
Unless a Grain of Wheat	#783
I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say	#724
With a Shepherd's Care	#725
Communion:	
Here I Am, Lord	#777
I Have Loved You	#588
Lord, When You Came	#781
One Bread, One Body	#932
Rest Now In Me	#711
Taste and See	#930
Eat This Bread	#941
Eye Has Not Seen	#728
.,	= +

Communion (Continued):

Gift of Finest Wheat	#940
I Am the Bread of Life	#945
Make Me a Channel of your Peace	#828
Instrumental	

Recessional:

Lord of All Hopefulness	#663
O God, Our Help in Ages Past	#688
We Shall Rise Again	#871
We Walk by Faith	#680
Amazing Grace	#645
Be Not Afraid	#683
How Great Thou Art	#578
I Know That My Redeemer Lives	#527
On Eagle's Wings	#691
Precious Lord, Take My Hand	#955
Sing With All The Saints	#539
To Jesus Christ Our Sovereign King	#573